2 and Km 99 Lake at Monitoring Station MRY-3 or as otherwise approved by the Board.  Total 
water use for domestic purposes shall not exceed sixty (60) cubic metres per day.  Water for the 
purposes of drilling and other associated uses, shall be obtained from sources adjacent to drill targets 
and is not to exceed four hundred and fifty five (455) cubic metres per day.” 

By copy of this letter to the distribution list and attached information from Baffinland Iron Mines 
Corporation, parties are asked if they have any objection to this request.  Please provide any 
comments direct to the NWB by Wednesday, October 17, 2007.